
FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 83rd Revised Page 1 
 Cancels 82nd Revised Page 1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Pages 1 to 2 and Pages 1 to 23-4 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages, as 
named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

Title 1 Original 
Title 2 2nd   
 
1 83rd  * 
2 7th      
3 35th  *  
4 1st   
5 12th  * 
6 21st  *   
7 17th       
8 55th  * 
9 1st   
10 2nd    
11 1st    
12 2nd   
13 9th    
14 4th 
15 Original 
16 1st 
17 Original 
18 3rd    
19 Original 
20 Original 
21 Original 
22 Original 
23 Original 
24 Original 
25 1st   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26 Original 
27 1st 
28 Original 
29 Original 
30 Original 
31 Original 
32 Original 
33 Original 
34 Original 
35 Original 
36 Original 
37 1st    
38 Original 
39 Original 
40 1st    
41 5th         
42 1st    
43 Original 
44 Original 
45 1st 
46 2nd 
47 Original 
48 Original 
49 Original 
50 Original 
51 Original 
52 Original 
 
 
 
2-1 Original 
2-2 Original 
2-3 Original 
2-4 Original 
2-5 Original 
2-6 Original 
2-7 Original 
2-8 Original 
2-9 Original 
2-10 Original 
 
 

1-1 1st   
 
2-11 Original 
2-12 Original 
2-13 Original 
2-13.1 Original 
2-13.2 Original 
2-13.3 Original 
2-14 Original 
2-15 Original 
2-16 Original 
2-17 Original 
2-18 Original 
2-19 Original 
2-20 Original 
2-21 1st   
2-22 Original 
2-23 Original 
2-24 Original 
2-25 Original 
2-26 1st   
2-27 1st   
2-27.1 Original   
2-27.2 Original   
2-27.3 Original   
2-27.4 Original   
2-27.5 Original   
2-27.6 Original   
2-27.7 Original   
2-27.8 Original   
2-27.9 Original   
2-27.10 Original   
2-28 Original 
 

*New or Revised Page 
 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 35th Revised Page 3 
 Cancels 34th Revised Page 3 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
 
 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

2-119 2nd   
2-120 2nd   
2-121 2nd   
2-122 2nd   
2-123 2nd   
2-124 2nd   
2-125 2nd   
2-126 2nd   
2-127 3rd    
2-128 1st    
2-129 1st    
2-130 Original 
2-131 Original 
2-132 1st   
2-133 1st   
2-134 1st   
2-135 Original 
 
3-1 Original 
3-2 Original 
3-3 Original 
3-4 Original 
3-5 Original 
3-6 Original 
3-7 Original 
3-8 Original 
3-9 Original 
3-10 Original 
3-11 Original 
3-12 Original 
3-13 Original 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3-14 14th     
3-15 14th     
3-16 15th     
3-17 14th     
3-18 14th     
3-19 11th     
3-20 14th     
3-21 Original 
3-22 Original 
3-23 Original 
3-24 Original 
3-25 Original 
3-26 Original 
3-27 2nd   
 
4-1 1st 
4-2 1st  
4-3 1st 
4-4 1st 
4-5 Original 
4-6 Original 
4-7 Original 
4-8 14th    
4-9 18th   
4-10 23rd  * 
4-11 5th       
4-11.1      3rd      
4-12 3rd       
 
5-1 Original 
5-2 Original 
5-3 Original 
5-4 Original 
5-5 Original 
 
 

5-6 Original 
5-7 Original 
5-8 Original 
5-9 Original 
5-10 1st   
5-11 Original 
5-12 Original 
5-13 Original 
5-14 Original 
5-15 Original 
5-16 Original 
5-17 Original 
5-18 Original 
5-19 1st 
5-20 Original 
5-21 Original 
5-22 2nd 
5-22.1 1st   
5-23 Original 
5-24 Original 
5-25 Original 
5-26 Original 
5-27 1st 
 
6-1 Original 
6-2 Original 
6-3 Original 
6-4 Original 
6-5 Original 
6-6 Original 
6-7 Original 
6-8 Original 
 

*New or Revised Page 
 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT  06851  



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 12th Revised Page 5 
 Cancels 11th Revised Page 5 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
 
 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

6-115 Original 
6-116 Original 
6-117 Original 
6-118 Original 
6-119 Original 
6-120 1st 
6-121 Original 
6-122 1st   
6-123 Original 
6-124 1st   
6-125 1st   
6-126 Original 
6-127 Original 
6-128 Original 
6-129 Original 
6-130 Original 
6-131 Original 
6-132 Original 
6-133 Original 
6-134 Original 
6-135 Original 
6-136 Original 
6-137 Original 
6-138 Original 
6-139 Original 
6-140 Original 
6-141 Original 
6-142 Original 
6-143 Original 
6-144 Original 
6-145 Original 
6-146 Original 
6-147 Original 
6-148 Original 
6-149 Original 
6-150 Original 
 
 
 
 

6-151 Original 
6-152 Original 
6-153 Original 
6-154 Original 
6-155 Original 
6-156 Original 
6-157 Original 
6-158 Original 
6-159 Original 
6-160 Original 
6-161 Original 
6-162 Original 
6-163 Original 
6-164 Original 
6-165 Original 
6-166 Original 
6-167 Original 
6-168 8th   * 
6-169 Original 
6-170 6th  * 
6-171 5th   
6-172 1st   
6-173 3rd  * 
6-174 1st   
6-175 1st   
6-176 1st   
6-177 8th  * 
6-178 Original 
6-179 6th  * 
6-180 5th     
6-181 1st   
6-182 3rd  * 
6-183 1st   
6-184 1st   
6-185 1st   
6-186 8th  * 
 

6-187 Original 
6-188 6th    * 
6-189 6th   
6-190 1st   
6-191 3rd  * 
6-192 1st   
6-193 1st   
6-194 1st   
6-195 Original 
6-196 Original 
6-197 8th  * 
6-198 Original 
6-199 6th  * 
6-200 5th   
6-201 1st   
6-202 3rd  * 
6-203 1st   
6-204 1st   
6-205 1st   
6-206 Original 
6-207 Original 
6-208 Original 
6-209 Original 
6-210 8th  * 
6-211 Original 
6-212 3rd   
6-213 4th   
6-214 1st   
6-215 1st   
6-216 1st   
6-217 1st   
6-218 1st   
6-219 8th  * 
6-220 Original 
6-221 6th  * 
6-222 4th   
6-223 1st   
 

*New or Revised Page 
 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 21st Revised Page 6 
 Cancels 20th Revised Page 6 
  

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
 
 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

6-224 3rd  * 
6-225 1st   
6-226 1st   
6-227 4th       
6-228 1st   
6-229 6th     
6-230 5th     
6-231 1st   
6-232 1st   
6-233 1st   
6-234 1st   
6-235 1st   
6-236 1st   
6-237 1st   
6-238 1st   
6-239 1st   
6-240 1st   
6-241 Original 
 
7-1 2nd    
7-2 Original 
7-3 Original 
7-4 Original 
7-5 Original 
7-6 Original 
7-7 Original 
7-8 Original 
7-9 Original 
7-10 Original 
7-11 Original 
7-12 Original 
 
 

7-13 1st   
7-14 2nd 
7-15 Original 
7-16 1st   
7-17 Original 
7-18 Original 
7-19 Original 
7-20 Original 
7-21 Original 
7-22 Original 
7-23 Original 
7-24 Original 
7-25 Original 
7-26 Original 
7-27 Original 
7-28 Original 
7-29 3rd    
7-30 2nd   
7-31 2nd  
7-32 2nd   
7-33 1st    
7-34 1st    
7-35 1st    
7-36 1st    
7-37 1st    
7-38 1st    
7-39 2nd   
7-40 Original 
7-41 Original 
7-42 1st 
7-43 3rd    
 

7-44 4th   
7-45 3rd   
7-46 1st   
7-47 1st   
7-48 1st   
7-49 Original 
7-50 Original 
7-51 2nd      
7-52 1st    
7-53 1st    
7-54 Original 
7-55 2nd      
7-56 2nd      
7-57 1st    
7-58 1st    
7-59 Original 
7-60 Original 
7-61 Original 
7-62 Original 
7-63 Original 
7-64 Original 
7-65 Original 
7-66 Original 
7-67 2nd      
7-68 2nd      
7-69 1st    
7-70 1st    
7-71 1st    
7-72 1st    
7-73 1st    
7-74 Original 

 
 
*New or Revised Page 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6  
 55th Revised Page 8 
 Cancels 54th Revised Page 8 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
 
 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

 Number of 
 Revision Except 
Page As Indicated 

7-171 Original 
7-172 Original 
7-173 3rd    
7-174 3rd    
7-175 3rd    
7-176 Original 
7-177 Original 
 
8-1 Original 
8-2 1st   
8-3 2nd     
8-4 2nd   
8-5 2nd   
8-6 Original 
8-7 Original 
8-8 Original 
8-9 1st   
8-10 Original 
8-11 Original 
8-12 Original 
8-13 Original 
8-14 Original 
8-15 Original 
8-16 Original 
8-17 Original 
8-18 Original 
8-19 Original 
8-20 Original 
8-21 Original 
8-22 Original 
8-23 Original 
8-24 Original 
8-25 Original 
8-26 1st   
8-27 Original 
8-28 Original 
8-29 Original 
8-30 Original 
 
 
 
 
 

8-31 1st   
8-32 1st   
8-33 Original 
8-34 Original 
8-35 Original 
8-36 Original 
8-37 Original 
8-38 Original 
8-39 Original 
8-40 1st   
8-41 Original 
8-42 Original 
8-43 1st   
8-44 Original 
8-45 Original 
8-46 Original 
8-47 Original 
8-48 Original 
8-49 Original 
8-50 53rd  * 
8-51 9th 
8-52 9th 
8-53 9th 
8-54 1st 
8-55 Original 
 
9-1 Original 
9-2 Original 
9-3 Original 
9-4 Original 
9-5 Original 
9-6 Original 
9-7 Original 
9-8 Original 
9-9 Original 
9-10 Original 
9-11 Original 
9-12 Original 
 

9-13 Original 
9-14 Original 
9-15 Original 
9-16 Original 
9-17 Original 
9-18 Original 
9-19 Original 
9-20 Original 
9-21 Original 
9-22 Original 
9-23 Original 
9-24 Original 
9-25 Original 
9-26 Original 
9-27 Original 
9-28 Original 
9-29 Original 
9-30 Original 
9-31 Original 
9-32 Original 
9-33 Original 
9-34 Original 
9-35 Original 
9-36 Original 
9-37 Original 
9-38 Original 
9-39 Original 
9-40 Original 
9-41 Original 
9-42 Original 
9-43 Original 
9-44 Original 
9-45 Original 
9-46 Original 
9-47 Original 
 

*New or Revised Page 
 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851 



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 23rd Revised Page 4-10 
 Cancels 22nd Revised Page 4-10 

 
ACCESS SERVICE 

 
4. 
 
4.7 
 
4.7.3 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 

End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
End User Common Line (EUCL) 
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like Service  
 
Per Individual Line or Trunk 
 Rate  
 Per Month 
 
Arizona - Western $9.20      
California 3.16     
Illinois 9.20 
Indiana 9.20 
Nevada 9.20   
N Carolina 9.20 
   
 
 
Access Recovery Charge (ARC) 
 
The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below. 

 
  General Rate 
  Per Month 
 
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and  
ISDN BRI, all jurisdictions 
- Individual Line or trunk, each  $2.35  
Single Line Business 
- Individual Line or trunk, each  $2.50   
Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex,   
- Arizona - Western  $3.00   
- California  3.10   
- Illinois  3.00 
- Indiana  3.00 
- Nevada  3.00   
- N Carolina  3.00 
  
 
 
The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for Residence, Non-
Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC: 
 
Frontier North, Inc. – Illinois 
 
All exchanges exempt 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 8th Revised Page 6-168 
 Cancels 7th Revised Page 6-168 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.1 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Services (Cont'd) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges 
 
California 
 
Local Switching - Bundled  
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019   $.0008559   
Originating Toll Free $.0000000   $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000   $.0000000   
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019   $.0008559   
Originating Toll Free $.0000000   $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000   $.0000000   
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019   $.0008559   
Originating Toll Free $.0000000   $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000   $.0000000   
 
Information Surcharge 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Information Surcharge Information Surcharge 
 Per Access Minute   Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 
 Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility - 
 Installation Charge  2-Wire Voicegrade  4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 $200.00 $22.25 $31.35 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 6th Revised Page 6-170 
 Cancels 5th Revised Page 6-170 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.1 
 
(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(J) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(K) 
 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
California (Cont'd) 
 
Dedicated Trunk Port 
 
 End Office End Office 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
Originating 31.30 9.85 
Terminating 0.00 0.00 
 
 Access Tandem Access Tandem 
   Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
 
 $17.15 $5.75 
 
 Shared Trunk Port 
 
 Shared Trunk Port 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0007207 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 
Terminating              $.0000000 
 
 Shared Multiplexing – Non Toll Free 

 
 Shared Multiplexing 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating $.0000000   
Terminating – End Office $.0000000   
Terminating- 3rd Party $.0000000   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 3rd Revised Page 6-173 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 6-173 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.1 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(S) 
 
 (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (2) 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
California 
 
Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges 
 
Toll Free Data Base Query Service Premium Basic 
  -  Per Query $ .0002000   $ .0002000   
 
 Per ASR 
ASR Ordering Charge  $52.51 
 
 
 Per Call 
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $  .01 
 
900 NXX Translation 1st NXX Each Add'l NXX 
Nonrecurring Charge 
  Per ASR/Per End Office $88.37 $8.23 
   
 
500 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
  Per ASR/Per End Office $26.00 $13.00 
 NW51X NW5AX 
 
Basic Service Elements (BSEs) 
 
Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE 
 
 Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate 
 Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group 
 Equipped Equipped 
  
 
 $88.43 $39.79 
 
Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE 
 
 Rate 
 Per ANI Attempt 
 
 $0.0001900 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 8th Revised Page 6-177 
 Cancels 7th Revised Page 6-177 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.2 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
Illinois 
 
Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB) 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $ .0019653 $ .0008844 
Originating Toll Free $. 0000000   $ .0000000 
Terminating $ .0000000 $ .0000000 
 
Local Switching – Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $ .0019653 $ .0008844 
Originating Toll Free $. 0000000   $ .0000000 
Terminating $ .0000000 $ .0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $ .0019653 $ .0008844 
Originating Toll Free $. 0000000   $ .0000000 
Terminating $ .0000000 $ .0000000 
 
Information Surcharge 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Information Surcharge Information Surcharge 
 Per Access Minute   Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 
 Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility - 
 Installation Charge 2-Wire Voicegrade  4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 $200.00 $16.70 $24.08 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

This page filed under Transmittal No. 120 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT  06851 



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 6th Revised Page 6-179 
 Cancels 5th Revised Page 6-179 

 
 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.2 
 
(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(J) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(K) 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Illinois (Cont'd) 
 
 End Office End Office 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
Originating $23.00 $9.50 
Terminating $0.00 $0.00 
 
 Access Tandem Access Tandem 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
 
 $16.36 $9.50 
 
Shared Trunk Port 
 
 Shared Trunk Port 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0011316 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 
Terminating                              $.0000000 
 
Shared Multiplexing – Non Toll Free 
 
 Shared Multiplexing 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating                         $.0000000   
Terminating – End Office $.0000000    
Terminating- 3rd Party $.0000000    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 3rd Revised Page 6-182 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 6-182 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.2 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(S) 
 
 (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (2) 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Illinois (Cont’d) 
 
Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges  
 
Toll Free Data Base Query Service Premium Basic 
  -  Per Query $.0002000   $.0002000   (R) 
 
 Per ASR 
ASR Ordering Charge $28.99 
 
 Per Call 
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $  .01 
 
 1st NXX Each Add'l NXX 
900 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
   Per ASR/Per End Office  $41.95 $6.60 
    
 
500 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
   Per ASR/Per End Office $20.00 $10.00 
    
 
Basic Service Elements (BSEs)  
 
Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE 
 
 Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate 
 Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group 
 Equipped Equipped 
  
 
 $60.62 $27.28 
 
Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE 
 
 Rate 
 Per ANI Attempt 
 
 $.0001300 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 8th Revised Page 6-186 
 Cancels 7th Revised Page 6-186 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
  
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.3 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Indiana 
 
Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB) 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0020889 $.0009400 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.00000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0020889 $.0009400 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0020889 $.0009400 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Information Surcharge 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Information Surcharge Information Surcharge 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute   
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 
 Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility - 
 Installation Charge 2-Wire Voicegrade 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 $200.00 $30.40 $44.45 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6 
 6th Revised Page 6-188 
 Cancels 5th Revised Page 6-188 

 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.3 
 
(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(J) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(K) 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Indiana (Cont'd) 
 
 End Office End Office 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
Originating $20.00 $12.00 
Terminating $0.00 $0.00 
 
 Access Tandem Access Tandem 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
 $19.50 $10.00 
 
Shared Trunk Port 
 
 Shared Trunk Port 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0008994 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 
Terminating               $.0000000 
 
Shared Multiplexing – Non Toll Free 
 
 Shared Multiplexing 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating                         $.0000000   
Terminating – End Office $.0000000    
Terminating- 3rd Party        $.0000000    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.3 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(S) 
 
 (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (2) 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Indiana (Cont’d) 
 
Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges 
 
Toll Free Data Base Query Service Premium Basic 
  -  Per Query $  .0002000   $  .0002000   
 
 Per ASR 
ASR Ordering Charge $28.990 
 
 
 Per Call 
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $ .01 
 
 1st NXX Each Add'l NXX 
900 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
   Per ASR/Per End Office  $41.95 $6.60 
    
 
500 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
  Per ASR/Per End Office $20.00 $10.00 
  : NW51X NW5AX 
 
Basic Service Elements (BSEs) 
 
Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE 
 
 Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate 
 Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group 
 Equipped Equipped 
  
 
 $67.03 $30.16 
 
Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE 
 
 Rate 
 Per ANI Attempt 
 
 $.0001400 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.6 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
North Carolina 
 
Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB) 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0021745 $.0009785 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0021745 $.0009785 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000   
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0021745 $.0009785 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000  
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Information Surcharge 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Information Surcharge Information Surcharge 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute   
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility - 
 Installation Charge  2-Wire Voicegrade  4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 $200.00 $28.49 $37.30 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.6 
 
(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(J) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(K) 
 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
North Carolina (Cont'd) 
 
Dedicated Trunk Port 
 
 End Office End Office 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
   
Originating $30.00 $10.50 
Terminating $0.00 $0.00 
 
 Access Tandem Access Tandem 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
 
 $20.00 $8.00 
 
Shared Trunk Port 
 
 Shared Trunk Port 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0007488 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 
Terminating               $.0000000 
 
Shared Multiplexing – Non Toll Free 
 
 Shared Multiplexing 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating                            $.0000000   
Terminating – End Office $.0000000    
Terminating- 3rd Party        $.0000000    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.6 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(S) 
 
 (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (2) 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
North Carolina (Cont'd) 
 
Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges 
 
Toll Free Data Base Query Service Premium Basic 
  -  Per Query $ .0002000   $ .0002000   
 
 Per ASR 
ASR Ordering Charge  $35.17 
 
 
 Per Call 
FGD BSA-D Blocking Charge $  .01 
 
 1st NXX Each Add'l NXX 
900 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
   Per ASR/Per End Office $41.60 $5.39 
    
 
500 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
   Per ASR/Per End Office $23.00 $12.00 
    
 
Basic Service Elements (BSEs) 
 
Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE 
 
 Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate 
 Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group 
 Equipped Equipped 
  
 
 $74.90 $33.71 
 
Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE 
 
 Rate 
 Per ANI Attempt 
 
 $ .0001600 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.11 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Services (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Arizona - Western 
 
Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB) 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019 $.0008559 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019 $.0008559 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019 $.0008559 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Information Surcharge 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Information Surcharge Information Surcharge 
 Per Access Minute   Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 
 Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility - 
 Installation Charge  2-Wire Voicegrade  4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 $200.00  $16.16 $18.31 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.12 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Services (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Nevada 
 
Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB) 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019 $.0008559 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019 $.0008559 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000  
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Local Switching Local Switching 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute 
  
Originating Non Toll Free $.0019019 $.0008559 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Information Surcharge 
 
 Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate 
 Information Surcharge Information Surcharge 
 Per Access Minute Per Access Minute   
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 $.0000000 
Terminating $.0000000 $.0000000 
 
Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade 
 
 Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility - 
 Installation Charge  2-Wire Voicegrade  4-Wire Voicegrade 
 Per Entrance Facility  Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 $200.00 $35.60 $56.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.12 
 
(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(J) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(K) 
 
 
 
 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Nevada (Cont'd) 
 
Dedicated Trunk Port 
 
 End Office End Office 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
Originating $19.00 $6.00 
Terminating $0.00 $0.00 
 
 Access Tandem Access Tandem 
 Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 
 Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel 
  
 $22.79 $6.77 
 
 
Shared Trunk Port 
 
 Shared Trunk Port 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating Non Toll Free $.0015878 
Originating Toll Free $.0000000 
Terminating               $.0000000 
 
 
Shared Multiplexing – Non Toll Free 
 
 Shared Multiplexing 
 Per Access Minute 
 
Originating                     $.0000000   
Terminating – End Office          $.0000000   
Terminating – 3rd Party              $.0000000     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. 
 
6.6 
 
6.6.12 
 
(R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(S) 
 

Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
Nevada (Cont'd) 
 
Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges 
 
Toll Free Data Base Query Service Premium Basic 
  -  Per Query $ .0002000   $ .0002000   
 
 Per ASR 
ASR Ordering Charge  $52.51 
 
 
 Per Call 
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $  .01 
 
900 NXX Translation 1st NXX Each Add'l NXX 
Nonrecurring Charge 
  Per ASR/Per End Office $88.37 $8.23 
   
 
500 NXX Translation 
Nonrecurring Charge 
   Per ASR/Per End Office $26.00 $13.00 
 
 
Basic Service Elements (BSEs) 
 
Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE 
 
 Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate 
 Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group 
 Equipped Equipped 
  
 
 $93.42 $42.04 
 
Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE 
 
 Rate 
 Per ANI Attempt 
 
 $.0002000 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
8. 
 
8.16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(A) 
 
 
 
 
 
(B) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 
 
Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge 
 
The Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge recovers the Telephone Company’s contributions to the 
Universal Service Support Mechanisms.  Customers may certify exemption from FUSF Surcharges at the ACNA 
level or at the BAN level.  Certification at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA.  Certification at 
the BAN level will exempt only the specified BANs.  FUSF Surcharge exemption certification can be completed 
and submitted on the Telephone Company’s web site at:  
http://carrier.frontiercorp.com/crtf/carrier/   
 
The FUSF Surcharge is a percentage surcharge applied to the interstate charges which give rise to the 
Telephone Company's obligation.  These charges include the End User Common Line Charge as set forth in 
Sections 4.7.1 through 4.7.3 preceding; the Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge  as set forth in Section 
3.5 preceding; ISDN Line Port Charges as set forth in Section 8.13 preceding; the Charge for Changing Primary 
Interexchange Carrier as set forth in 8.5(E)(7) preceding; interstate Special Access Service; and any other 
interstate service that gives rise to the Telephone Company's obligation to contribute to Universal Service 
Support Mechanisms. 
 
Customers assessed an End User Common Line Charge specified in Sections 4.7.1 through 4.7.3 preceding will 
be assessed an FUSF Surcharge as set forth following.  The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying 
the FUSF Surcharge Factor by the End User Common Line Charge.  FUSF Surcharges will be billed to the 
associated end user or reseller of the local exchange services, with the exception of those customers who 
participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program. 
 
Customers assessed Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges, ISDN Line Port Charges, Charge for 
Changing Primary Interexchange Carrier, charges for interstate Special Access Service, and any interstate 
charges not listed above which give rise to the Telephone Company's obligation to contribute to the Universal 
Support Mechanisms will be assessed the FUSF Surcharge on such charges as set forth following.  Customers 
who participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program are not exempt from this Surcharge on services other than the 
Subscriber Line Charge.  The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor by 
the applicable charges. 
 
FUSF Surcharge 
 
 Surcharge applied to interstate charges 29.2% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(I) 
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